
KEWANEE	DUNES	GOLF	COURSE	
Current	course	since	2018	
Course	Distance:		3.00	Miles	

(Updated	9/03/2025)	
	

TOP	25	ALL-TIME	INDIVIDUALS	
	

	 TIME	 ATHLETE’S	NAME	 GRADE	 MEET	 YEAR	
1. 	 15:24	 Dylan	Gehl	 11	 A-W	Invite	 2023	
2. 	 15:57	 Jaxson	Sottos	 11	 A-W	Invite	 2024	
3. 	 16:31	 Henley	Bourne	 10	 A-W	Invite	 2025	
4. 	 16:41	 Sam	Mosbarger	 12	 A-W	Invite	 2023	
5. 	 16:53	 Graysen	Carlson	 12	 A-W	Invite	 2025	
6. 	 17:06	 Gavin	Allsion	 11	 A-W	Invite	 2021	
7. 	 17:09	 William	Plumley	 11	 A-W	Invite	 2019	
8. 	 17:13	 Justin	Johnson	 12	 A-W	Invite	 2021	
9. 	 17:31	 Max	Johnson	 12	 A-W	Invite	 2024	
10. 	 17:31	 Kaden	Elmer	 10	 A-W	Invite	 2023	
11. 	 17:34	 Jack	Kreiss	 10	 A-W	Invite	 2024	
12. 	 17:38	 Tyler	Gehl	 12	 A-W	Invite	 2022	
13. 	 17:46	 Greyson	Claerhout	 10	 A-W	Invite	 2025	
14. 	 17:48	 Colby	Rapps	 12	 A-W	Invite	 2019	
15. 	 18:05	 Isaac	Kuster	 10	 A-W	Invite	 2019	
16. 	 18:07	 Christian	Haney	 11	 A-W	Invite	 2023	
17. 	 18:20	 Cooper	Schaad	 11	 A-W	Invite	 2022	
18. 	 18:25	 Kael	McCord	 10	 A-W	Invite	 2025	
19. 	 18:31	 Aidan	Bries	 10	 A-W	Invite	 2023	
20. 	 18:46	 Micah	Johnson	 10	 A-W	Invite	 2024	
21. 	 18:46	 Spencer	Lindstrom	 12	 A-W	Invite	 2019	
22. 	 19:00	 Rylan	Lambert	 11	 A-W	Invite	 2023	
23. 	 19:02	 Neo	Colter	 12	 A-W	Invite	 2019	
24. 	 19:27	 Malakai	Schaad	 12	 A-W	Invite	 2021	
25. 	 19:30	 Carson	Raya	 12	 A-W	Invite	 2021	

	 	 	 	
	

TOP	25	ALL-TIME	PERFORMANCES	
	

	 TIME	 ATHLETE’S	NAME	 GRADE	 MEET	 YEAR	
1. 	 15:24	 Dylan	Gehl	 11	 A-W	Invite	 2023	
2. 	 15:57	 Jaxson	Sottos	 11	 A-W	Invite	 2024	
3. 	 16:09	 Dylan	Gehl	 12	 A-W	Invite	 2024	



4. 	 16:31	 Henley	Bourne	 10	 A-W	Invite	 2025	
5. 	 16:33	 Jaxson	Sottos	 10	 A-W	Invite	 2023	
6. 	 16:41	 Sam	Mosbarger	 12	 A-W	Invite	 2023	
7. 	 16:45	 Jaxson	Sottos	 12	 A-W	Invite	 2025	
8. 	 16:53	 Graysen	Carlson	 12	 A-W	Invite	 2025	
9. 	 17:06	 Gavin	Allison	 11	 A-W	Invite	 2021	
10. 	 17:09	 William	Plumley	 11	 A-W	Invite	 2019	
11. 	 17:13	 Justin	Johnson	 12	 A-W	Invite	 2021	
12. 	 17:16	 Graysen	Carlson	 11	 A-W	Invite	 2024	
13. 	 17:31	 Max	Johnson	 12	 A-W	Invite	 2024	
14. 	 17:31	 Kaden	Elmer	 10	 A-W	Invite	 2023	
15. 	 17:32	 Max	Johnson	 11	 A-W	Invite	 2023	
16. 	 17:32	 Dylan	Gehl	 10	 A-W	Invite	 2022	
17. 	 17:34	 Jack	Kreiss	 10	 A-W	Invite	 2024	
18. 	 17:37	 Kaden	Elmer	 11	 A-W	Invite	 2024	
19. 	 17:38	 Tyler	Gehl	 12	 A-W	Invite	 2022	
20. 	 17:42	 Jack	Kreiss	 09	 A-W	Invite	 2023	
21. 	 17:46	 Greyson	Claerhout	 10	 A-W	Invite	 2025	
22. 	 17:48	 Colby	Rapps	 12	 A-W	Invite	 2019	
23. 	 17:52	 Kaden	Elmer	 12	 A-W	Invite	 2025	
24. 	 18:00	 Sam	Mosbarger	 11	 A-W	Invite	 2022	
25. 	 18:01	 Henley	Bourne	 09	 A-W	Invite	 2024	

	
	

TOP	25	SENIOR	INDIVIDUALS	
	

	 TIME	 ATHLETE’S	NAME	 GRADE	 MEET	 YEAR	
1. 	 16:09	 Dylan	Gehl	 12	 A-W	Invite	 2024	
2. 	 16:41	 Sam	Mosbarger	 12	 A-W	Invite	 2023	
3. 	 16:45	 Jaxson	Sottos	 12	 A-W	Invite	 2025	
4. 	 16:53	 Graysen	Carlson	 12	 A-W	Invite	 2025	
5. 	 17:13	 Justin	Johnson	 12	 A-W	Invite	 2021	
6. 	 17:31	 Max	Johnson	 12	 A-W	Invite	 2024	
7. 	 17:38	 Tyler	Gehl	 12	 A-W	Invite	 2022	
8. 	 17:48	 Colby	Rapps	 12	 A-W	Invite	 2019	
9. 	 17:52	 Kaden	Elmer	 12	 A-W	Invite	 2025	
10. 	 18:14	 Isaac	Kuster	 12	 A-W	Invite	 2021	
11. 	 18:46	 Spencer	Lindstrom	 12	 A-W	Invite	 2019	
12. 	 19:02	 Neo	Colter	 12	 A-W	Invite	 2019	
13. 	 19:08	 Rylan	Lambert	 12	 A-W	Invite	 2024	
14. 	 19:27	 Malakai	Schaad	 12	 A-W	Invite	 2021	
15. 	 19:30	 Carson	Raya	 12	 A-W	Invite	 2021	



16. 	 19:36	 Josiah	King	 12	 A-W	Invite	 2022	
17. 	 19:37	 Austin	Hull	 12	 A-W	Invite	 2023	
18. 	 20:05	 Tyler	Holtzen	 12	 A-W	Invite	 2024	
19. 	 20:22	 Jacob	Taylor	 12	 A-W	Invite	 2024	
20. 	 21:16	 Shane	Bagby	 12	 A-W	Invite	 2024	
21. 	 21:28	 Calvin	Bell	 12	 A-W	Invite	 2025	
22. 	 21:30	 Jameson	Coppejans	 12	 A-W	Invite	 2025	
23. 	 21:52	 Hayes	Murphy	 12	 A-W	Invite	 2019	
24. 	 22:25	 Nathan	Venneberg	 12	 A-W	Invite	 2022	
25. 	 22:44	 Ky	Ariano	 12	 A-W	Invite	 2019	

	
	

TOP	25	JUNIOR	INDIVIDUALS	
	

	 TIME	 ATHLETE’S	NAME	 GRADE	 MEET	 YEAR	
1. 	 15:24	 Dylan	Gehl	 11	 A-W	Invite	 2023	
2. 	 15:57	 Jaxson	Sottos	 11	 A-W	Invite	 2024	
3. 	 17:06	 Gavin	Allison	 11	 A-W	Invite	 2021	
4. 	 17:09	 William	Plumley	 11	 A-W	Invite	 2019	
5. 	 17:16	 Graysen	Carlson	 11	 A-W	Invite	 2024	
6. 	 17:32	 Max	Johnson	 11	 A-W	Invite	 2023	
7. 	 17:37	 Kaden	Elmer	 11	 A-W	Invite	 2024	
8. 	 18:00	 Sam	Mosbarger	 11	 A-W	Invite	 2022	
9. 	 18:07	 Christian	Haney	 11	 A-W	Invite	 2023	
10. 	 18:20	 Cooper	Schaad	 11	 A-W	Invite	 2022	
11. 	 18:26	 Tyler	Gehl	 11	 A-W	Invite	 2021	
12. 	 19:00	 Rylan	Lambert	 11	 A-W	Invite	 2023	
13. 	 20:24	 Calvin	Bell	 11	 A-W	Invite	 2024	
14. 	 20:36	 Jacob	Taylor	 11	 A-W	Invite	 2023	
15. 	 20:58	 Micah	Johnson	 11	 A-W	Invite	 2025	
16. 	 20:59	 Caleb	Durian	 11	 A-W	Invite	 2021	
17. 	 21:03	 Ricky	Chavez	 11	 A-W	Invite	 2019	
18. 	 21:13	 Austin	Hull	 11	 A-W	Invite	 2022	
19. 	 21:41	 Shane	Bagby	 11	 A-W	Invite	 2023	
20. 	 22:11	 Rafe	Morrison	 11	 A-W	Invite	 2019	
21. 	 22:13	 Tanner	Burgett	 11	 A-W	Invite	 2019	
22. 	 22:25	 Mason	Anderson	 11	 A-W	Invite	 2023	
23. 	 22:30	 Carson	Oney	 11	 A-W	Invite	 2019	
24. 	 22:32	 Nathan	Venneberg	 11	 A-W	Invite	 2021	
25. 	 23:08	 Connor	Runty	 11	 A-W	Invite	 2025	

	
	



TOP	25	SOPHOMORE	INDIVIDUALS	
	

	 TIME	 ATHLETE’S	NAME	 GRADE	 MEET	 YEAR	
1. 	 16:31	 Henley	Bourne	 10	 A-W	Invite	 2025	
2. 	 16:33	 Jaxson	Sottos	 10	 A-W	Invite	 2023	
3. 	 17:31	 Kaden	Elmer	 10	 A-W	Invite	 2023	
4. 	 17:32	 Dylan	Gehl	 10	 A-W	Invite	 2022	
5. 	 17:34	 Jack	Kreiss	 10	 A-W	Invite	 2024	
6. 	 17:46	 Greyson	Claerhout	 10	 A-W	Invite	 2025	
7. 	 17:46	 Justin	Johnson	 10	 A-W	Invite	 2019	
8. 	 18:05	 Isaac	Kuster	 10	 A-W	Invite	 2019	
9. 	 18:25	 Kael	McCord	 10	 A-W	Invite	 2025	
10. 	 18:29	 Max	Johnson	 10	 A-W	Invite	 2022	
11. 	 18:31	 Aidan	Bries	 10	 A-W	Invite	 2023	
12. 	 18:46	 Micah	Johnson	 10	 A-W	Invite	 2024	
13. 	 18:52	 Cooper	Schaad	 10	 A-W	Invite	 2021	
14. 	 18:53	 Graysen	Carlson	 10	 A-W	Invite	 2023	
15. 	 19:14	 Sam	Mosbarger	 10	 A-W	Invite	 2021	
16. 	 19:34	 Fritz	Bolme	 10	 A-W	Invite	 2025	
17. 	 20:08	 Alex	Aleman	 10	 A-W	Invite	 2024	
18. 	 20:37	 Rylan	Carlson	 10	 A-W	Invite	 2025	
19. 	 20:41	 Malakai	Schaad	 10	 A-W	Invite	 2019	
20. 	 20:42	 Bode	Neff	 10	 A-W	Invite	 2019	
21. 	 21:07	 Matthew	Darnall	 10	 A-W	Invite	 2023	
22. 	 21:11	 Calvin	Bell	 10	 A-W	Invite	 2023	
23. 	 21:24	 Max	Sottos	 10	 A-W	Invite	 2019	
24. 	 21:26	 Cole	Henson	 10	 A-W	Invite	 2025	
25. 	 21:48	 Connor	Runty	 10	 A-W	Invite	 2024	

	
	

TOP	25	FRESHMAN	INDIVIDUALS	
	

	 TIME	 ATHLETE’S	NAME	 GRADE	 MEET	 YEAR	
1. 	 17:42	 Jack	Kreiss	 09	 A-W	Invite	 2023	
2. 	 18:01	 Henley	Bourne	 09	 A-W	Invite	 2024	
3. 	 18:21	 Dylan	Gehl	 09	 A-W	Invite	 2021	
4. 	 18:36	 Kaden	Elmer	 09	 A-W	Invite	 2022	
5. 	 19:06	 Aidan	Bries	 09	 A-W	Invite	 2022	
6. 	 19:17	 Micah	Johnson	 09	 A-W	Invite	 2023	
7. 	 19:27	 Jaxson	Sottos	 09	 A-W	Invite	 2022	
8. 	 19:54	 Kael	McCord	 09	 A-W	Invite	 2024	
9. 	 20:09	 Grady	Hull	 09	 A-W	Invite	 2022	



10. 	 21:14	 Fritz	Bolme	 09	 A-W	Invite	 2024	
11. 	 21:16	 Gavin	Allison	 09	 A-W	Invite	 2019	
12. 	 21:30	 Max	Johnson	 09	 A-W	Invite	 2021	
13. 	 21:36	 Christian	Haney	 09	 A-W	Invite	 2021	
14. 	 21:59	 Rylan	Lambert	 09	 A-W	Invite	 2021	
15. 	 22:03	 Greyson	Claerhout-09	 09	 A-W	Invite	 2024	
16. 	 22:16	 Connor	Runty	 09	 A-W	Invite	 2023	
17. 	 22:35	 Conner	Knowles	 09	 A-W	Invite	 2019	
18. 	 22:55	 Taber	Swanson	 09	 A-W	Invite	 2021	
19. 	 24:17	 Dylan	Whipple	 09	 A-W	Invite	 2021	
20. 	 24:31	 Nathan	Venneberg	 09	 A-W	Invite	 2019	
21. 	 24:39	 Patrick	Versluis	 09	 A-W	Invite	 2024	
22. 	 24:43	 Rylan	Carlson	 09	 A-W	Invite	 2024	
23. 	 25:36	 Mason	Anderson	 09	 A-W	Invite	 2021	
24. 	 26:06	 Jacob	Taylor	 09	 A-W	Invite	 2021	
25. 	 27:53	 Jacob	Berry	 09	 A-W	Invite	 2023	

	
	


